2023 Sterling USBC Two-City

Team Open, Team Open, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 David DeSamber
2 Talbert Bowen
3 Ron Schaefer

4 Pam Graham

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Team Women, Team Women, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Coffee Bowl
2 Tina Cuckow

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Doubles Open, Doubles Open, Handicapped

Team name

Raberts, Trent / Horner, Michael S
Gaines, Martin D / Johnson, Larry C
Schaefer, Ron E / Highberger, Justin S, Sr
Carwin, Greg R / Enfante, Gregory R
Mobley, Kaollin / Dixon, Kevin E
Heimbegner, Walter K / Westcott, Don A
Kiel, Jay D / Blood, Tyler J

Price, Dustin N / Nicolet, Bryon J
Littlefield, Jason K / Littlefield, Trudie C
Young, Cleat / Ziegler, Mike

Graham, Pamela J/ Graham, Dean A
Riter, Tyler W / Underwood, Tanner W
Gallegos, Nick R, Sr/ Nestor, Kelly

Place
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Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Sterling USBC

Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
3
6
11
2

$1,040.00

$1,040.00

Entry
1
20

$384.00

$384.00

Entry
21
21
11
23

8
6
18
21
25
19

[CoJ NI \V]

$1,184.00

$1,184.00

Score

3,220
3,219
3,037
3,001

Score

2,705
2,691

Score

1,563
1,490
1,485
1,476
1,475
1,458
1,457
1,447
1,428
1,425
1,397
1,393
1,393

Prize
$332.80
$280.80
$228.80
$197.60

Prize
$230.40
$153.60

Prize
$178.00
$149.00
$126.00
$115.00
$107.00

$98.00

$90.00
$81.00
$73.00
$64.00
$56.00
$23.50
$23.50

From

Ft. Morgan, CO
Sterling, CO

Fort Morgan, CO
Brush, CO

From
Sterling, CO
Fort Morgan, CO

From

Sterling, CO
Sterling, CO

Fort Morgan, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO
Brush, CO
Sterling, CO
Sterling, CO
Sterling, CO
Sterling, CO

Fort Morgan, CO
Brush, CO
Wiggins, CO

Ft. Morgan, CO

Final Prize Listing

Mar 30, 2023 01:04 PM
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Doubles Women, Doubles Women, Handicapped

Place

Team name

A wWDNPR

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Szabo, Michele D / Haynes, Icel M
Kline, Kimberly L / Odor, Barbara A
Mann, TeslaR / Hopper, Vderie T
Cuckow, Tina/ Lombardo, Connie L

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles Open, Singles Open, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Kiel, Jay D
2 Highberger, Justin S
3 May, Jai L
4 Horner, Michadl S
5 Gerken, Cody G
6 Quarles, Phil
7 Dobbins, Kyle J
8 Price, Dustin N
9 Roberts, Trent
10 Miller, Bill
11 Kalous, Tim L
12 Scott, Kenneth A
13 Heimbegner, Walter K
14 Gettman, Don K
14 Underwood, Tanner W
16 Blood, Tyler J
17 Gaines, Martin D
18 Nestor, Kelly
19 Harned, Glen R
20 Massengale, David P
21 Bowen Talbert, Dee D
22 Watkins, Louise
23 Young, TaralL
24 Nicolet, Bryon J
25 Johnson, Larry C

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles Women, Singles Women, Handicapped

Sterling USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 Sterling USBC Two-City

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score

1 1438

4 1432

10 1,430

20 1,403
$416.00
$416.00

Entry Score

18 838

11 831

2 829

21 802

11 795

9 779

7 767

21 766

21 764

7 761

25 759

13 744

6 733

5 727

7 727

18 725

21 724

9 722

12 720

3 715

6 714

23 712

2 711

21 706

21 702
$1,184.00
$1,184.00

Prize
$133.12
$112.32

$91.52

$79.04

Prize
$95.00
$91.00
$84.00
$79.00
$76.00
$72.00
$69.00
$65.00
$61.00
$58.00
$54.00
$51.00
$47.00
$41.50
$41.50
$36.00
$33.00
$29.00
$25.00
$22.00
$18.00
$14.00
$11.00
$7.00
$4.00

From

Sterling, CO

Fort Morgan, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO
Fort Morgan, CO

From

Sterling, CO
Fort Morgan, CO
Brush, CO
Sterling, CO
Fort Morgan, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO
Wiggins, CO
Sterling, CO
Sterling, CO
Wiggins, CO
Sterling, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO
Sterling, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO
Wiggins, CO
Sterling, CO
Sterling, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO
Sterling, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO
Brush, CO
Sterling, CO
Sterling, CO

Final Prize Listing

Mar 30, 2023 01:04 PM
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Place

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events Open Handicap, AE Open, Handicapped

Place

Odor, Barbara A
Szabo, Michele D

Hernandez, Sherry D

Kline, Kimberly L

Sailsbery, Nancy K

Welle, Marcene K

Lombardo, Connie L

Mann, TeslaR
Martin, Mary E

Team name

00O ~NO O A~ WDNBE

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events Open Scratch, AE Open, Scratch

Price, Dustin N
Horner, Michael S
Johnson, Larry C
May, Jai L

Underwood, Tanner W

Gaines, Martin D
Anderson, Tim L
Hazlett, David

Place Team name
1 May, Jai L
2 Horner, Michael S
3 Anderson, Tim L

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Sterling USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 Sterling USBC Two-City

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
4
1
20
4
4
17
20
10
17

$416.00

$416.00

Entry
21
21
21

21
19

$236.00

$236.00

Entry
2
21
19

$80.00

$80.00

All Events Women Handicap, AE Womens, Handicapped

Place

Team name

1

Haynes, Icel M

Entry
1

Score
724
720
720
719
718
701
700
696
694

Score
1,950
1,928
1,845

Score
2,146

Prize

$75.00
$62.50
$62.50
$51.00
$45.00
$39.00
$33.00
$27.00
$21.00

Prize
$52.00
$46.00
$39.00
$33.00
$26.00
$20.00
$13.00
$7.00

Prize

$33.60
$26.40
$20.00

Prize
$33.60

From

Fort Morgan, CO
Sterling, CO

Fort Morgan, CO
Fort Morgan, CO
Fort Morgan, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO
Fort Morgan, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO

From

Sterling, CO
Sterling, CO
Sterling, CO
Brush, CO
Wiggins, CO
Sterling, CO

Fort Morgan, CO
Ft. Morgan, CO

From

Brush, CO
Sterling, CO

Fort Morgan, CO

From
Sterling, CO

Final Prize Listing

Mar 30, 2023 01:04 PM
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2 Szabo, Michele D
3 Odor, Barbara A
4 Lombardo, Connie L

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Sterling USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 Sterling USBC Two-City
Sorted By Event, Division

1 2145
4 2130
20 2,106

$105.00

$105.00

$5,045.00

$28.35 Sterling, CO
$23.10 Fort Morgan, CO
$19.95 Fort Morgan, CO

Final Prize Listing

Mar 30, 2023 01:04 PM

Page4 of 4



