## **Final Prize Listing**

2023 Sterling USBC Two-City Sorted By Event, Division

## Team Open, Team Open, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	David DeSamber	3	3,220	\$332.80	Ft. Morgan, CO
2	Talbert Bowen	6	3,219	\$280.80	Sterling, CO
3	Ron Schaefer	11	3,037	\$228.80	Fort Morgan, CO
4	Pam Graham	2	3,001	\$197.60	Brush, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,040.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,040.00

#### Team Women, Team Women, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Coffee Bowl	1	2,705	\$230.40	Sterling, CO
2	Tina Cuckow	20	2,691	\$153.60	Fort Morgan, CO
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$384.00			

\$384.00

## Doubles Open, Doubles Open, Handicapped

Total prizes awarded in this event:

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Roberts, Trent / Horner, Michael S	21	1,563	\$178.00	Sterling, CO
2	Gaines, Martin D / Johnson, Larry C	21	1,490	\$149.00	Sterling, CO
3	Schaefer, Ron E / Highberger, Justin S, Sr	11	1,485	\$126.00	Fort Morgan, CO
4	Carwin, Greg R / Enfante, Gregory R	23	1,476	\$115.00	Ft. Morgan, CO
5	Mobley, Kollin / Dixon, Kevin E	8	1,475	\$107.00	Brush, CO
6	Heimbegner, Walter K / Westcott, Don A	6	1,458	\$98.00	Sterling, CO
7	Kiel, Jay D / Blood, Tyler J	18	1,457	\$90.00	Sterling, CO
8	Price, Dustin N / Nicolet, Bryon J	21	1,447	\$81.00	Sterling, CO
9	Littlefield, Jason K / Littlefield, Trudie C	25	1,428	\$73.00	Sterling, CO
10	Young, Cleat / Ziegler, Mike	19	1,425	\$64.00	Fort Morgan, CO
11	Graham, Pamela J / Graham, Dean A	2	1,397	\$56.00	Brush, CO
12	Riter, Tyler W / Underwood, Tanner W	7	1,393	\$23.50	Wiggins, CO
12	Gallegos, Nick R, Sr / Nestor, Kelly	9	1,393	\$23.50	Ft. Morgan, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,184.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,184.00

## **Final Prize Listing**

2023 Sterling USBC Two-City Sorted By Event, Division

## Doubles Women, Doubles Women, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Szabo, Michele D / Haynes, Icel M	1	1,438	\$133.12	Sterling, CO
2	Kline, Kimberly L / Odor, Barbara A	4	1,432	\$112.32	Fort Morgan, CO
3	Mann, Tesla R / Hopper, Valerie T	10	1,430	\$91.52	Ft. Morgan, CO
4	Cuckow, Tina / Lombardo, Connie L	20	1,403	\$79.04	Fort Morgan, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$416.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$416.00

### Singles Open, Singles Open, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kiel, Jay D	18	838	\$95.00	Sterling, CO
2	Highberger, Justin S	11	831	\$91.00	Fort Morgan, CO
3	May, Jai L	2	829	\$84.00	Brush, CO
4	Horner, Michael S	21	802	\$79.00	Sterling, CO
5	Gerken, Cody G	11	795	\$76.00	Fort Morgan, CO
6	Quarles, Phil	9	779	\$72.00	Ft. Morgan, CO
7	Dobbins, Kyle J	7	767	\$69.00	Wiggins, CO
8	Price, Dustin N	21	766	\$65.00	Sterling, CO
9	Roberts, Trent	21	764	\$61.00	Sterling, CO
10	Miller, Bill	7	761	\$58.00	Wiggins, CO
11	Kalous, Tim L	25	759	\$54.00	Sterling, CO
12	Scott, Kenneth A	13	744	\$51.00	Ft. Morgan, CO
13	Heimbegner, Walter K	6	733	\$47.00	Sterling, CO
14	Gettman, Don K	5	727	\$41.50	Ft. Morgan, CO
14	Underwood, Tanner W	7	727	\$41.50	Wiggins, CO
16	Blood, Tyler J	18	725	\$36.00	Sterling, CO
17	Gaines, Martin D	21	724	\$33.00	Sterling, CO
18	Nestor, Kelly	9	722	\$29.00	Ft. Morgan, CO
19	Harned, Glen R	12	720	\$25.00	Ft. Morgan, CO
20	Massengale, David P	3	715	\$22.00	Ft. Morgan, CO
21	Bowen Talbert, Dee D	6	714	\$18.00	Sterling, CO
22	Watkins, Louise	23	712	\$14.00	Ft. Morgan, CO
23	Young, Tara L	2	711	\$11.00	Brush, CO
24	Nicolet, Bryon J	21	706	\$7.00	Sterling, CO
25	Johnson, Larry C	21	702	\$4.00	Sterling, CO
Total priz	zes awarded in this division: \$1.184.00	)			

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,184.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,184.00

#### Singles Women, Singles Women, Handicapped

## **Final Prize Listing**

2023 Sterling USBC Two-City

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Odor, Barbara A	4	724	\$75.00	Fort Morgan, CO
2	Szabo, Michele D	1	720	\$62.50	Sterling, CO
2	Hernandez, Sherry D	20	720	\$62.50	Fort Morgan, CO
4	Kline, Kimberly L	4	719	\$51.00	Fort Morgan, CO
5	Sailsbery, Nancy K	4	718	\$45.00	Fort Morgan, CO
6	Welle, Marcene K	17	701	\$39.00	Ft. Morgan, CO
7	Lombardo, Connie L	20	700	\$33.00	Fort Morgan, CO
8	Mann, Tesla R	10	696	\$27.00	Ft. Morgan, CO
9	Martin, Mary E	17	694	\$21.00	Ft. Morgan, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$416.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$416.00

#### All Events Open Handicap, AE Open, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<b>From</b>
1	Price, Dustin N	21	2,132	\$52.00	Sterling, CO
2	Horner, Michael S	21	2,114	\$46.00	Sterling, CO
3	Johnson, Larry C	21	2,111	\$39.00	Sterling, CO
4	May, Jai L	2	2,061	\$33.00	Brush, CO
5	Underwood, Tanner W	7	2,059	\$26.00	Wiggins, CO
6	Gaines, Martin D	21	2,033	\$20.00	Sterling, CO
7	Anderson, Tim L	19	2,007	\$13.00	Fort Morgan, CO
8	Hazlett, David	5	1,988	\$7.00	Ft. Morgan, CO
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$236.00			

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$236.00

#### All Events Open Scratch, AE Open, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	May, Jai L	2	1,950	\$33.60	Brush, CO
2	Horner, Michael S	21	1,928	\$26.40	Sterling, CO
3	Anderson, Tim L	19	1,845	\$20.00	Fort Morgan, CO
Та4а1 п.п.		0.00			

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$80.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$80.00

#### All Events Women Handicap, AE Womens, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Haynes, Icel M	1	2,146	\$33.60	Sterling, CO

## **Final Prize Listing**

2023 Sterling USBC Two-City

Sorted By Event, Division

2	Szabo, Michele D	1	2,145	\$28.35	Sterling, CO
3	Odor, Barbara A	4	2,130	\$23.10	Fort Morgan, CO
4	Lombardo, Connie L	20	2.106	\$19.95	Fort Morgan, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$105.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$105.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$5,045.00